EXISTING
Education

Health

DEE1L1
DEE1.2

DEE13
DEE2.1
DEE2.2
DEE31

DEH1.1

BEH1.2
DEH1.3
DEH2.1
BEH3.1
DEH3.2
DEH33
DEH3.4
DEH3.5

Open Spaces

DEOS1.1
DEOS1.2
DEOSL.3
oros14
DEOS1.5
bros2.1
DEOS2.2
0r0s2.3
DEOS2.4
DEOS2.5
DEOS2.6
DEOS2.7
DEOS2.8
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Municipal School
Primary & Secondary
School

Special School
College
University/IIT

Other Education

Municipal Dispensary/
Health Post

Municipal Hospital
Municipal Maternity Home
Government Hospital
CharitableDispensary
Private Hospital
Rehabilitation Center
Veterinary Hospital

Other Medical Facilities

Tank/Pond/Lake
Promenade

Beach

Play Ground
Garden/Park
Club/Gymkhana
Swimming Pool

Zoo

Municipal Sports Compiex
Sports Complex/ Stadium
Recreation Ground

Green Belt

Botanical Garden

BER1.1
DERL2
DER1.3
DERL4
DERLS
DER2.1

Municipal Staff Quarters
Police Staff Quarters
Government Staff Quarters
BEST Staff Quarters
Municipal Housing
Rehabilitation

& Resettlement

Public Utility and Facilities

- bEPULL

BEPU2.1
DEPU3.L
DEPUB.2
DEPU3.3
bEpPUs.A
DEPUBS
DrPU4L
LEPU4.2
LEPU43
DiPU4.4
DEPU4S
DERPUST
DEPUS.2

DERUEL

Public Offices
bEOLL
C B
DEO1.3
DEO2.1
PEO3.1

Fire Station/

Command Center

Fuel Station

Police Station

Police Chowky
Correction Facilities
Police Facilities

Court

Post & Telegraph
Telephone Exchange
Radio Transmission
Television Station
Wireless Station
Electric PowerPlant
Electricity Transmission &
Distribution Facilities
Seivice tndustiial Estate

Municipal Octroi Naka
Municipal Printing Press
Municipal Office
Government Office
Other Public Offices

Social Amenities

LISALL

DISAL2
LISAL3
DESALA
DESA2.1
DESA2.2
DESA2.3
DESA2.4
DESA2.5
DESA2.6
DESA2.7
DISA2.8
ISA2.9
DESA3.1
ESA3.2
ISA3.3
[ESA3.4
ISA3.5
DESA3.6
DESA37
DESA3.8
LISA3.9
DESA41

DESA4.2
DESA43
LESA4.4
DESA4S
DESA4.6
DISA47
DESA4.8
ESA4.9
ISA5.2
LISA7.1

Municipal Retail
Market

Retail Market
Wholesale Market
Shopping Center
Beggars Home
Children's Home
Orphanage

Old Age Home
Welfare Center
Women Hostel
Students Hostel
Library

Homeless Shelter
Auditorium
Cinema Theatre
Drama Theatre

Art Gallery
Museum

Open Air Theatre
Aquarium

Public Hall
Planetarium

Hindu Traditional /
Electric Cemetery
Muslim Cemetery
Christian Cemetery
Buddhist Cemetery
Composite Cemetery
Jewish Cemetery
Tower of Silence
Cemetery Others
Other Social Amenity
Abattoir

Film/ TV Studio

Municipal Services

bEMSL1
DEMS1.2
DEMSL.3
DEMS2.1
DEMS2.3
biMs2.4
LEMS2.5
DEMS2.6
DEMS3.1

DEMS3.2
DEMS4.1

DEMS4.3
DEMS5.1
DEMSS.2
DEMSS.3
LEMSS.4
DEMSS.5

DEMSE6.1

Primary Activities

Policy Note:
The word used on Plan/Report/DCPR as "designated" for the purpose of sh resp
changed to "Existing". So the prefix "D" at all the places shall be replaced by prefix "E" eg DE, DOS, DSA etc. shall be changed to
EE, EOS, ESA etc.

DEPLL
DEPL1.2

BEP2.1
DEP3.1
DEP4l

Road Depot

Municipal Chowky
Municipal Facilities
Transport Garage

Asphalt Plant

Municipal Laboratory
Municipal Workshop
Municipal Laundary

Solid Waste Management
Facilities

Landfill Sites

Sewage Treatment Plant /
Facilities

Sewage Pumping Station
Reservoir

Water Pumping Station
Water Treatment Plant

Water Trunk Main/Acquaduct

Hydraulic Engineering
Department Facilities

Storm Water Pumping Station

Fish & Net Drying Yard

Fish Cold Storage/Godown/
Fishing Related Industries
Dhobi Ghat

Cattle Pound/ Dairy

Dairy

Transportation
DET1.1
. DET1.2
DET1.3
DET1.4
DET1.6

Legend

RESERVATIONS

Truck Terminus

State Transport Depot
Regional Transport Office
BEST Bus Facilities
Parking Lot

ET1.6 (PT) Public Parking Lot

DET2.1 Water Transport Terminal
DET2.2 Jetty
DET3.1 Airport/Heliport
DET4.1 Railway Station
DET4.2 Railway Terminus
DET43 RailwayYards/Tracks Facilities
Including Tracks
0rT4.4 Metro/Mono Rail Carshed
DET45 Intermodal Transport
Terminus
Amenity Plot
- DEAM Amenity Plot
ing ive existing facilities/ ities shall be

Notes : 1. DEVELOPMENT WILL BE RESTRICTED WITHIN THE BUFFER AREAS MARKED FOR HIGHWAYS, RAILWAYS, RIVERS, NALLAS & CRZ AREAS WHICH WILL BE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION OR NOC FROM RESPECTIVE COMPETENT AUTHORITIES. 2. THE HIGH TIDE LINE (HTL) & 175 BUFFER 1S ARE SHOWN AS APPROVED
CZMP BY MoEF u/no J-17011/8/95-1A 111 DATED 19 JAN 2000 AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED MODIFIED AS FINALISED BY MoEF FROM TIME TO TIME. 3. PROPOSED LANDUSE SHALL PREVAIL IRRESPECTIVE OF PROPERTY NUMBER/ PROPERTY BOUNDARY SHOWN ON MAP WHICH SHALL BE SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION
FROM CITY SURVEY OFFICER OF THE RESPECTIVE AREA. 4. THE PLUS (+)SIGN [8/DICATES THE COMBINED USERS AS MENTIONED - WARD-RERORT ON THE LAST SHEET OF RESPECTIVE ZONES, 5. THE ALIGNMENT OF NALLAS/ RIVERS IS-RROVASIONAL SHOWN ON PLAN SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS PER THE REMARKS
GIVEN BY SWD. 6-THE BUFFER ALONG NALLA/ RIVER WILL FOLLOW THE FINAL ALIGNMENT OF NALLA/RIVER WIDTH.6. THE ALUGNMENT OF HIGH TENSION LINES SHOWN ON DP SHALL BE SUBIECT TO THE REMARKS FROM RESPECTIVE ELECTRICAL AGENCIES. 7.THE PROPOSED ALIGNMENT OF GMLR,
COASTALROAD, METRO RAIL, MONO RAIL AND EASTERN FREEWAY IS PROVISIONALSHALL BE SUBJECT TO FINALISATION FINALISATION FROM RESPECTIVE DEPARTMENTS / AGENCIES WITH THE APPROVAL OF STATE GOVERNMENT. -8 THIS-PLAN IS TO BE READ WATH REVUSED DRAFT DCR 2014-2034 AND DRAFT.DR RERORT.— *

Education

Health

REL.1
RE1.2
REL3
RE2.1
RE3.1
RE4.1
RE4.2
RE4.3
RE4.4

RH1.1
RH1.2
RH1.3
RH3.1
RH3.4

Open Space

Housing

ROS1.2
ROS1.4
ROS 1.5
ROS2.1
ROS2.2
ROS2.3
ROS2.4
ROS2.5
ROS2.7
ROS2.8

RR1.1
RR1.2
RR1.3
RR1.5
RR1.6
RR1.7
RR2.1
RR2.2
RR3.1

Municipal School

Primary/ Secondary School
Special School

Higher Education

Other Education

Urban Planning Institute
Medical Institute

Financial Institute

Other Institute

Municipal Dispensary/ Health Post

Hospital

Municipal Maternity Home
Rehabilitation Center
Veterinary Hospital

Promenade

Play Ground

Garden/ Park
Club/Gymkhana
Swimming Pool

Zoo

Municipal Sports Complex
Sports Complex / Stadium
Green Belt

Botanical Garden

Municipal Staff Quarters
Police Staff Quarters
Government Staff Quarters
Municipal Housing

Police Housing

Government Housing
Rehabilitation & Resettlement
Affordable Secial Housing

Koli Housing

Public Utility & Facilities
RPUL.1 Fire Station
- RPU2.1 Fuel Station
RPU3.1 Police Station
RPU3.2 Police Chowky
RPU3.3 Correction Facilities
RPU3.4 Police Facilities
RPU3.5  Court
RPU4.1 Post & Telegraph
RPUS.2 Electricity Transmission &
Distribution Facilities
RPU6.1 Service Industrial Estate
Public Offices
RO1.3 Municipal Office
- RO2.1 Government Office
RO3.1 Disaster Management Facilities
Social Amenities
RSAL.1 Municipal Market With Vending Zone
- RSA1.2 Retail Market With Vending Zone
RSA2.1 Multipurpose Community Centre
RSA2.7 Students Hostel
RSA2.9 Homeless Shelter
RSA3.3 Cultural Centre/Drama Theatre/
Theatre
RSA3.5 Museum
RSA3.6 Art Gallery
RSA3.7 Leisure Park
RSA4.8 Cemetery
RSA4.9  Old Age Home
RSAS.1 Exhibition Centre
RSAS5.2 Multipurpose Housing
for Working Women
RSA6.1 Care Centre
RSA6.2 Adhar Kendra With
Skill Development Centre
RSA6.3 Public Convenience
RSA7.1 Film/ TV Studio
RSA8.1 Animal Shelter
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Municipal Services
RMS1.1
- RMS1.2
RMS1.3
RMS2.1
RMS3.1
RMS3.2
RMS3.3
RMS.4.1
RMS4.3
RMS5.1
RMRS5.2
RMSS5.3
RMSS.5

RMS6.1
Primary Activity
RP1.1
. RP2.1
RR3.1
Transportation
RTL.1
e
RT1.4
RT1.6
RT2.1
RT2.2

RT3.1

Amenity Plot

. -

A
B
®

/ /

\ i
4 PU3!2 T .
/ ,.4? /

324

e I

Herg Qe AunT - gunr : &

IC 16

LA N

‘ E®S2'6)

Road Depot

Municipal Chowky

Municipal Facilities

Transport Garage

Solid Waste Management Facilities
Landfill Site

Scrap Yard

Sewage Treatment Plant /Facilities
Sewage Pumping Station
Reservoir

Water Pumping Station

Water Treatment Plant

Hydraulic Engineering

Department Facilities

Storm Water Pumping Station

Fish & Net Drying Yard
Dhobi Ghat
Cattle Pound

Truck Terminus

State Transport Depot
Best Bus Facilities
Parking Lot

Water Transport Terminal

Jetty
Metro / Mono Rail Carshed

Amenity Plot

Koliwada
Gaothan

Water Supply Tunnel Shaft

Land Use Zones

Road

Existing  Proposed

L

I-H-H-i-@-HH
- -
@

Areas Under Regulatory Framework

Residential
B
Commercial
Industrial
No-bedeviepment Zone @

Natural Areas

Natural Water Course
RortOperational-Zone

Ports-WaterFront Development Zone
Special-DevelopmentZone-| Other
Special-DevelopmentZone-|

Green Zone

Special Development Zone

Road

Road Widening

Railway Track/Stations

Metro Raii Line 1/ Stations
Metro Rail Line 2 - 9/ Stations
Mono Rail Alignmen'tl Stations

Traffic Island

High Tide Line (HTL)
CRZ Buffer

Archeological Survey of India
Monument

100 meter Prohibited Area
200 meter Prohibited Area

Fort

High Voltage Line

Buffer for River/Nalla/Creek
Buffer for High Voltage Line
Buffer for Railway

Buffer for Highway

Town Planning Scheme Boundary
Property (CTS /CS / FP No)

Area Under SPA

Village/Division Boundary

Ward Boundary

Layout R.G.
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Sanctioned FACP. S o Modification proposed by the Planning | Modification sanctioned by Government
Sr.No. | Modification Mmm‘ e 260 | Authority and submitted under Section 30 under Section 31(1) of the MR & TP Act
No. m"‘"’: w' s““'m “.' of MR & TP Act 1966 1966
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Secondary School)
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Sanctioned P Modification proposed by the Planning | Modification sanctioned by Government
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. . CS No. 10/572 is corrected as 1C/572 as per ’
Zﬁoiﬁmfnfgs Collector records / SRDP 1991 for D ward Sancioned as proposed w's 30

He 30 TR HIEGA MODIFICATION u/s 30 SHOWN AS
FOW 3 THI WINYA TEUTS AS61/ FSTeAT WRT - EXCLUDED PART/ SUBSTANTIAL MODIFICATION u/s 31 SHOWN AS
HEW 3§ JUR S9ifaerel X HTaEer SANCTIONED MODIFICATION u/s 31 SHOWN AS

1 disrr - R03 ¥ JEEE
HERTE AHATA HERIE U12fR1eF o Fe=I=1 AfSfF=IH 9 e 8 & =41 FoiH 39(9) =Y
rEe SAfgrgar k. TdAN-¥390/80/9.56.99¢ /096 /AR /ATa-99 @1 ¢ A 09¢ =3
Tt el drerar

DEVELOPMENT PLAN- 2034 OF GREATER MUMBAI

SANCTIONED BY GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA U/S 31(1) OF MR & TP ACT, 1966 VIDE
NOTIFICATION NO. TPB-4317/629/CR-118/2017/DP/UD-11 DATED 08TH MAY 2018
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